

UK Declaration of Conformity

1. Personal Protecting Equipment (PPE):

EUROSPEED LS SERIES

composed by:

- Automatic welding filter, variable shade, ADF720SLE
- Face screen TM9LE
- Safety lenses: W000404065/ W000404068

2. Name and address of the Manufacturer:

Lincoln Electric Iberia, S.L.

C/ de Laureà Miró, 396 - 08980 Sant Feliu de Llobregat, Spain

Authorised Representative:

Lincoln Electric UK Ltd - Mansfield Road, Aston Sheffield S26 2BS, England

3. This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the Manufacturer

Lincoln Electric Iberia S.L. Ctra. Laureà Miró 396-398 08980 Sant Feliu de Llobregat (Barcelona) Spain

4. Object of the declaration: EUROSPEED LS SERIES







Graphics may vary

5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant UK Statutory Instruments:

SI 2018 No. 390 (UK PPE)

SI 2012 No. 3032 (UK RoHS)

6. References to the relevant designated standards used, or references to the other technical specifications, in relation to which conformity is declared:

BS EN 379:2003+A1:2009

BS FN 166

BS EN 175:1997

7. the EU Notified Body(ies):

DIN CERTCO Gesellschaft fuer Konformitaetsbewertung mbH, Alboinstrasse 56,

12103 Berlin, GERMANY

Notified Body: 0196

TUV Rheinland UK Ltd Friars Gate (Third Floor),

1011 Stratford Road,

Shirley, Solihull, B90 4BN

Notified Body for UKCA: 2571

performed the type-examination (Module B) and issued the type-examination certificate(s)

N°C5961LE/R2 (W000404066 TML9LE)

N°C5216LE/R0 (W000404065)

N°C5177LE/R3 (W000404097 ADF720SLE)

 $N^{\circ}C5217LE/R1~(~KP3283-1/KP2897-1/KP2898-1/KP2931-1/KP3044-1/KP3023-1-CE+KP3053-1/W000404068)$

8. Additional information:

The personal protecting equipment complies with listed UK Statutory Instruments if used and maintained in accordance with enclosed instructions, applicable laws, standards and sound engineering practices. Any misuse and/or any modification render this declaration void.

Signed for and on behalf of Lincoln Electric Iberia

Marie-Faustine CAMPS

Accessories Product Manager

Done at Sant Feliu de Llobregat (ES) , 01-01-2023

Lincoln Electric and Weldline by Lincoln Electric brands are property of the Lincoln Electric Company 22801 St Clair Ave, Euclid, OH 44117, USA

www.lincolnelectric.com